Maine law.
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Cuap. 590.

*
Name changed.

" Extension of
wharf into tide
waters authorized

INDIA STREET UNIVERSALIST SOCIETY.—WHARF IN CAMDEN.

island, in Boothbay, a wharf, extending into the tide water forty
feet from the shore, )
Secr. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 9, 1871,

Chapter $90.

An act to ohn.nge the corporate name of the Second Universalist Society of the city of
Portland.

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Represeniatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. The Second Universalist Society of the city of Port-
land, shall be hereafter known and called by the name of the India
Street Universalist Society.

Sker. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 9, 1871.

>

Chapter 591.

An act authorizing Ephraim X, Smart to extend a wharf into the tide waters of Camden
harbor,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represeniatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. Ephraim K. Smart of Camden, in the county of Knox,
his heirs, associates and assigns, are hereby authorized and em-
powered to build, extend and maintain in front of his land and
privilege, known as O’Gier’s point in said Camden, a wharf com-
posed of wood or stone, or both, and extending into the tide
waters of Camden harbor five hundred and fifty feet.

Secr. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 9, 1871.
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